SANLANDO UTILITIES CORPORATION
TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31,1996
SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING INCOME

SCHEDULE NO. 3 A
DOCKET NO. 971 186-SU

BALANCE ADJUST.
PER STAFF FOR

UTILITY STAFF ADJ. ADJUSTED INCREASE/ TOTAL
1996 ANN.RPT TO UTILITY TEST YEAR (DECREASE) PER STAFF

OPERATING REVENUES $ 2,021.561 $ 0 $ 2,021,561 $ (219.142)E &r1,802.419(
-10.84%

OPERATING EXPENSES:

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE 1,606.1 08 (119,121) A 1,486,987 0 1,486.987

DEPRECIATION (NET) 71,184 O B  71,184 0 71,184

AMORTIZATION (OTHER) 0 0 0 0 0

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 194,124 (11,041) C 183,083 (9,861) F 173,222

INCOME TAXES 36,779 . 46,050 D 82,829 (78,752) G 4,077

TOTALOPERATING EXPENSES $ 1,908,195 $_ (84.112) $ 1,824,083 $ (88,614) $ -1,735,469

OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) $ -~ 1 13.366 $ 197,478. $ 66,950

$- 916.098 $ 758,305 $. 758,305 _____ WATER RATE BASE

RATE OF RETURN 12.37% 26.04% 8.83%

-90-

SANLANDO UTILITIES CORPORATION
TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31,1996
SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME

BALANCE
PER

SCHEDULE NO. 3 B
DOCKET NO. 971186-SU

ADJUST.
STAFF FOR . ~~~ . -. .

UTILITY STAFF ADJ. ADJUSTED INCREASE/ TOTAL
1996 ANN.RPT _TO UTILITY TESTYEAR (DECREACE) PER STAFF

OPERATING REVENUES $ 2,855,217 $ - 0 $ .2,855,217 $ W E  5-1
-10.57%

OPERATING EXPENSES:

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE 2,157,902 (152,173)A 2,005,729 0 2,005,729

DEPRECIATION 160,436 O B  160,436 0 160,436

AMORTIZATION 0 0 0 0 0

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 227,931 (9,791) C 218,140 (13,585) F 204,555

INCOME TAXES 56,644 62,324 D -, 118,968 (108,487) G 10,482

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $ 2,602,913 $_ (99,640) $ 2,503,273 $ (122.071) $ 2,381.202

OPERATING INCOMEI(L0SS) $ 252,304 $ 351,944 $ 172,132 ___

WASTEWATER RATE BASE $ - 2,120,513 $_ 1,949,651 $ 1,949,651

11.90% 18.05% 8.83% - OVERALL RATE OF RETURN

-91-

SANLANDO UTILITIES CORPORATION
PROJECTED TEST PERIOD
SCHEDULE OF REUSE OPERATING INCOME

SCHEDULE NO. 3 C
DOCKET NO. 971186-SU

STAFF ADJUST.
PER UTILITY STAFF ADJ. ADJUSTED FOR TOTAL

FILING TO UTILITY TEST YEAR INCREASE PER STAFF

OPERATING REVENUES

OPERATING EXPENSES:

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE

DEPRECIATION

AMORTIZATION

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME

INCOME TAXES

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

OPERATING INCOMU(L0SS)

REUSERATEBASE

RATE OF RETURN

113,761 (14,232)A 98,370 0 98.370

111,799 (23,099) B 88,700 0 88,700

0 0 0 0 0

25,599

0

8 .___ 302,173 $ (107,330) $ 194.843 $ 17,826 $ 212,669

40,649 (32,876) C 7,773 17,826 F

-___ 35,964 (35,964) D 0 0

$ 183.465 ____ $-( 302,173) $ (194,843)

$ 2.211,636 $ 2,038,498 $ 2,038,498 _ ~ _

9.00% -. 0.00% -9.56% ___

-92-

SANLANDO UTILITIES CORPORATION
WATER AND WASTEWATER TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31,1996
PROJECTED REUSE TEST PERIOD
ADJbSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME

A OPERATION AND MAiNTENANCE EXPENSES
1 Salanes and Wages. Employees

a.

Salaries and Wages - Officers
a.

To remove allocation of existing expenses.

To remove allocation of existing expenses

To remove non-utility related expenses.
To remove allocation of existing expenses

2.

3. Employee Pensions and Benefits